Instructions for Parts Ordering
1.	 Go to www.dixiechopper.com
2.	 Click “Dealer Login”
3.	 Enter “username” and “password”
4.	 Click “iwarranty/iparts”
5.	 Enter “username” and “password”
6.	 Click “iParts”
7.	 Then “parts ordering”

3 BOLT FLANGE BEARING
DIESEL
Part # 900339
BEARING CONVERSION KIT (Big)
For Motorcycle Tread
Front Tire and Rim
15 X 6 X 8
Part # 900340
BEARING CONVERSION KIT (Small)
For Motorcycle Tread
Front Tire and Rim
13 X 6.5 X 6
16
“X” STANDARD BLADE
44/50” -  30227-50X - Standard
52” -  30227-52X - Iron Eagle/Magnum (Excluding Iron Eagle 2044)
56” - 30227-56X - XCaliber
60” -  30227-60X - Standard
62” -  30227-62X - Iron Eagle/Magnum
66” -  30227-66X - XCaliber
72” -  30227-72X - Standard
74” -  30227-74X- XCaliber
3” WIDE BLADE
34”/42” -  63227-N
44”/50” -  30227-N
60” -  30227-60N
72” -  30227-72N
HIGH LIFT BLADE 2 1/2”
34”/42” -  63227-H
44”/50” -  30227-H
60” -  30227-60H
72” -  30227-72H
TWIST BLADE
44”/50” -  30227-50T - Standard
52” -  30227-52T - Iron Eagle/Magnum (Excluding Iron Eagle 2044)
56” - 30227-56T - Xcaliber
60” -  30227-60T - Standard
62” -  30227-62T - Iron Eagle/Magnum
66” - 30227-66T - XCaliber
72” -  30227-72T - Standard
74” - 30227-74T - XCaliber
ELIMINATOR BLADE
50” - 30227-50E - .250 X 2.50 X17
60” - 30227-60E - .250 X 2.50 X20.5
66” - 30227-66E - .250 X 2.50 X23.31
74” - 30227-74E - .250 X 2.50 X26
Part # 30302
Whiz-Mow
Part # 900003
KIT

900261- XXW/XXWD
900262 - XWD35-60
900298 - XC66-Diesel
900299 - XC74Diesel
           Includes seatbelt
(must be worn with Roll Cage).
38
Size Item number Item name
A-38 2006A38R Belt - V 38" A section Wrapped
A-57 2006A57R Belt - A-57 Raw Edge
A-59 2009A59R Belt - A-59 Raw Edge
A-60 2009A60R Belt - A-60 Raw Edge
A-62 2006A62R Belt - V Super II 62" A section Raw
A-89 2006A89R Belt - V Super II 89" A section Raw
A-96 2006A96R Belt - V Super II 96" A section Raw
B-103 2006B103R Belt - V Super II 103"  B section Raw
B-112 2006B112R Belt - V 112" B section Raw
B-128 2006B128R Belt - V 128" B section Raw
B-130 2006B130R Belt - V 130" B section Raw
B-144 2006B144R Belt - V 144" B Section Raw
B-160 2006B160R Belt - V Super II 160" B section Raw
B-162 2006B162R Belt - V 162" B section Raw
B-38 2006B38R Belt - V 38" B section Raw
B-39 2006B39R Belt - V Super II 39" B section Raw
B-40 2006B40R Belt - V Super II 40" B section Raw
B-41 2010B41W Belt - V 41" B section Wrapped
B-42 2010B42W Belt - V 42" B section Wrapped
B-44 2010B44W Belt - Transmission B-44 Wrapped
B-52 2006B52R Belt - V Super II 52" B section Raw
B-57 2006B57R Belt - V Super II 57" B section Raw
B-63 2006B63R Belt - V Super II 63" B section Raw
B-64 2006B64R Belt - V Super II 64" B section Raw
B-76 2006B76W Belt - V 76" B section Wrapped
B-78 2006B78W Belt - V 78" B section Wrapped
B-80 2006B80R Belt - V 80" B section Raw
B-80 2006B80W Belt - V 80" B section Wrapped
B-81 2010B81W Belt - V 81" B section Wrapped
B-82 2006B82W Belt - V 82" B section Wrapped
B-83 2006B83W Belt - V 83" B section Wrapped
B-84 2006B84W Belt - V 84" B section Wrapped
Belts
39
Size Item number Item name
B-85 2010B85W Belt - V 85" B section Wrapped
B-88 2006B88W Belt - V 88" B section Wrapped
B-89 2010B89W Belt - B-89 Belt
B-91 2010B91W Belt - B91 Belt
B-92 2010B92W Belt - V 92" B section Wrapped
B-94 2006B94R Belt - V Super II 94" B section Raw
B-98 2010B98W Belt - Engine to Deck B98 Wrapped
B-99 2010B99W Belt - Engine to Deck B-99 Wrapped
C-158 2006C158R Belt - V Super II 158" C section Raw
C-160 2006C160R Belt - V Super II 160" C section Raw
C-170 2006C170R Belt - V Super II 170" C section Raw
A-63 2008A63R Belt - A63 Belt
B-100 2010B100W Belt - B section 100" Wrapped
B-101 2008B101R Belt - B section 101" Raw Edge
B-101 2010B101W Belt - B section 101" Wrapped
B-120 2008B120R Belt - B120 Raw
B-87 2010B87W Belt - B87 Wrapped
B96 2008B96W Belt - B section 96" Wrapped
C-161 2008C161R Belt - C161 Raw Edge
B-76 30202 Belt - B-76 Raw
A-91 98084 Belt - A-91 V-BELT
B-97 2010B97W Belt - B-97 Wrapped